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Report No.: Test Time: 2019-10-18 10:10

Luminaire Property
Luminaire Manufacturer: 
Luminaire Description: 100300KRW Luminous Length (mm): 555
Luminous Width (mm): 555 Voltage: 219.1 V
Current: 0.199 A Power: 42.35 W
Power Factor: 0.972

Photometric Results
CIE Class: Direct Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 4158.6 lm
Measurement Flux: 4158.6 lm Efficiency: 100%
Downward Ratio: 100% Upward Ratio: 0%
Field Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 131.1, 138.6, 136.5, 136.5
Beam Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 81.5, 82.0, 82.3, 82.3
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 98.25 Central Intensity: 517.7 cd/klm
Max. Intensity: 534.18 cd/klm Pos of Max. Intensity: H180 V14
S/MH(C0/C180): 1.22 S/MH(C90/C270): 1.11

Picture Of Luminaire Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Unit: cd/klm

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve(cd/klm)
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method

Curves of Luminaires vs Lighting Area

Spacing Criteria (0-180): 1.22
Spacing Criteria (90-270): 1.11
Spacing Criteria (Diagonal): 1.17
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Luminous Flux 1000 lm
Maintain Factor 0.70
Suspend Length 0.00m

Work Height 0.80m
Average Lux 100 lx

Line Type
Reflectivity(%)

Ceil Wall Floor
70 50 30

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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IsoLux Plot
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Mounting Height: 10.0m   Max Lux(100%): 21.5 lx
(  1%):   0.2 lx (  2%):   0.4 lx
(  5%):   1.1 lx ( 10%):   2.2 lx
( 20%):   4.3 lx ( 50%):  10.8 lx
(100%):  21.5 lx

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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Lum Limit Curve

L(cd/sq.m) G45 G50 G55 G60 G65 G70 G75 G80 G85

C0

C90

C180

C270

4073 3268 2585 2046 1765 1798 1960 2221 2485

4054 3497 2956 2519 2206 1996 1925 2120 2204

3774 3016 2355 1897 1731 1750 1918 2071 1875

4170 3603 3059 2604 2211 1881 1775 2006 2236

Dazzle Quality Illuminance (lx)
1.15 A 2000 1000 500 <=300
1.50 B 2000 1000 500 <=300
1.85 C 2000 1000 500 <=300
2.20 D 2000 1000 500 <=300
2.55 E 2000 1000 500 <=300
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(lx) Dh/Dv_B(m) S_B(sq.m) Eav_B(lx)

5.0 86.12 8.62/8.69 58.9 25.64

1.0 2152.91 1.72/1.74 2.4 641.01

2.0 538.23 3.45/3.48 9.4 160.25

3.0 239.21 5.17/5.21 21.2 71.22

4.0 134.56 6.90/6.95 37.7 40.06

Beam Angle(B): H81.5 V82.0  Field Angle(F): H131.1 V138.6

Dh

Dv

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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The Average Illuminance Effective Figure

Beam Angle:120.0°Height Avg./Nadir. E Diameter / Area

10.0m 3.90/      34.64m / 942.48sq.m 21.53lx

20.0m 0.97/      69.28m / 3769.91sq.m 5.38lx

30.0m 0.43/     103.92m / 8482.30sq.m 2.39lx

40.0m 0.24/     138.56m / 15079.65sq.m 1.35lx

50.0m 0.16/     173.21m / 23561.95sq.m 0.86lx

Flux Out: 3674.54lm

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 
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UGR Table

Reflectance:

Room dimensions

Ceiling (cavity)

Wall

Reference plane

X=2H Y=2H

3H

4H

6H

8H

12H

X=4H Y=2H

3H

4H

6H

8H

12H

X=8H Y=4H

6H

8H

12H

X=12H Y=4H

6H

8H

Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

0.7
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0.2

0.7
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0.7

0.3

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.5

0.3

0.2

0.5

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.2

15.2 15.516.4 16.715.5 15.816.6 17.016.8 17.2

15.9 16.417.0 17.516.2 16.717.3 17.717.5 18.0

16.4 16.717.4 17.816.7 17.117.7 18.118.0 18.3

16.9 17.217.9 18.117.3 17.518.2 18.418.5 18.7

17.2 17.418.1 18.317.6 17.718.4 18.618.8 18.9

17.4 17.518.3 18.417.8 17.918.6 18.819.0 19.1

15.5 15.816.5 16.815.9 16.216.8 17.117.1 17.4

16.5 16.917.4 17.716.9 17.217.7 18.118.0 18.4

17.1 17.417.9 18.217.5 17.818.3 18.518.7 18.9

17.9 18.018.6 18.718.3 18.419.0 19.119.4 19.5

18.2 18.318.9 19.018.7 18.719.3 19.419.7 19.8

18.5 18.619.1 19.119.0 19.019.5 19.620.0 20.0

17.4 17.718.1 18.317.9 18.118.5 18.718.9 19.1

18.4 18.518.9 19.018.8 18.919.3 19.419.8 19.9

18.8 18.919.3 19.319.3 19.419.8 19.820.2 20.3

19.3 19.319.7 19.619.8 19.720.1 20.120.6 20.6

17.5 17.718.0 18.317.9 18.118.5 18.718.9 19.1

18.5 18.618.9 19.018.9 19.019.4 19.519.9 19.9

19.0 19.019.4 19.419.5 19.519.9 19.920.4 20.4

Variations with the observer position at spacings:

S=1.0H +0.4/-0.5 +0.3/-0.4

S=1.5H +0.6/-1.1 +0.5/-1.0

S=2.0H +1.4/-1.7 +1.1/-1.5

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is revised with 4159lm (8log(F/F0) = 5.0).

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 90.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 7.688 m
Temperature: Humidity: 
Operator: Inspector: 


